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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5303
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN CHHATTISGARH
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the districts in Chhattisgarh State which are not connected by National Highways (NHs);

(b) whether the Government proposes to link all the districts of the State with NHs;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time-frame fixed in this regard; and

(d) the total length of NH roads passing through the Chhattisgarh State along with the NH roads which are proposed to be constructed in the State during the next three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Narayanpur and Gariyaband districts are not connected by National Highways in Chhattisgarh State.

(b)&(c) No proposal has been firmed up to connect all the districts with National Highways.

(d) Total length of the NHs in Chhattisgarh is 2336 km. Construction and development of National Highways is a continuous process and works are taken up depending upon inter-se priority and availability of fund.
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